SOVIET GEORGIA _

K. D. ANTADZE
G. G. GVELESIANI
T. I. GVINIANIDZE

N. G. DEVIDZE

V. S. JAOSHVILI

D. B. UKLEBA

EDITED BY F. F. DAVITAYA

PROGRESS'JJPUBLISHERS e MOSCOW



TRANSLATED FROM THE RUSSIAN BY DAVID MYSHNE

DESIGNED BY G. DAUMAN

«COBETCKASl TPY3Hfl»

Ha anraHfickoM f3blKe

Astope: Auntamse K. IL.
I'senecnand I'. T.
Teunnannaze T. M.
Jesunze H. T.
Ixaowsunx B. I
Ykneb6a 1. bB.

OTBeTCTBEHHEI PeAaKTop

Iaguras @. O.

First printing 1972



FOREWORD
GENERAL SURVEY

Nature

Relief

Climate

Rivers, Lakes, Glacicrs and Mineral
Springs

Soils, Flora and Fauna

Pages from History

The People and Their Culture

Population
Culture
Economy
Industry
Agriculture
Transport
Health Resorts

TRAVELLING
COUNTRY

Kartli

Inner Kartli

Along the Roads and Through the
Towns of Inner Kartli

Industrial Heart of Georgia
Thilisi, Capital of Georgia

Rustavi

Lower Kartli

Kakheti

Inner Kakheti
Tusheti ;
Quter Kakheti

THROUGH THE

17

17
23

26
30

39

57

57
67
74
78
84
90
91

93

96
96

99
107
108
124
126

131

131
139
141

CONTENTS

Meskheti and Javakheti

Meskheti
Javakheti

Imereti

Through the Towns and Villages of
Imereti
Imeretian Health Resorts

Megrelia and Guria

Megrelia
Guria

Regions of the Bolshoi Kavkaz

Upper Svaneti

Kazbek Region
Khevsureti

Georgian Military Road

Abkhazia

Abkhazian (Western) Caucasus
Maritime Abkhazia

Sukhumi

All-Union Health Centre

Ajaria
Batumi

Towns
Ajaria

and Health Resorts of

South Ossetia

Southern Zone
Northern Mountain Zone

144

145
152

154

157
165

165

166
170

172

172
178
179
180

183

184
184
191
194

197
201

203

206

208
210



This book will acquaint the reader with Georgia, one of
the most colourful Republics of the Soviet Union. Nature has
generously endowed Georgia with humid subtropics of the
Black Sea coast, a variety and wealth of mountain forests,
-succulent upland pastures, bountiful green valleys and in-
numerable rapid rivers. People come to Georgia for treat-
ment, vacationing and travel. Many health resorts are scat-
tered over the sunny shores of the Black Sea and picturesque
mountain valleys. Dozens of paths lead to mountain passes.
The numerous mineral springs possess curative properties.

In Soviet time the Georgian people have performed a
heroic feat, transforming Georgia from a backward outlying
area of the tsarist empire into a flourishing industrial and
collective-farm socialist Republic. The authors will guide the
reader along the roads of their country, will show its remark-
able landscapes and fascinating towns with many carefully
preserved old monuments, and will tell about the interesting
history of the Georgian people, and their old culture.




