SOVIET GEORGIA

WHEN T RANTSHOP

K. D. ANTADZE
G. G. GVELESIANI
T. I. GVINIANIDZE
N. G. DEVIDZE
V. S. JAOSHVILI
D. B. UKLEBA
EDITED BY F. F. DAVITAYA

«СОВЕТСКАЯ ГРУЗИЯ»
На английском языке

Авторы: Антадзе К. Д. Гвелесиани Г. Г. Гвинианидзе Т. И. Девидзе Н. Г. Джаошвили В. Ш. Уклеба Д. Б. Ответственный редактор Давитая Ф. Ф.

First printing 1972

CONTENTS

FOREWORD	5	Meskheti and Javakheti	144
GENERAL SURVEY	17	Meskheti	145
Nature	17	Javakheti	152
Relief Climate Rivers, Lakes, Glacicrs and Mineral Springs Soils, Flora and Fauna	17 23	Imereti Through the Towns and Villages of	154
	26 30	Imeretian Health Resorts	157 163
Pages from History	39	Megrelia and Guria	165
The People and Their Culture Population Culture Economy Industry Agriculture Transport	57 57	Megrelia Guria	166 170
	67 74	Regions of the Bolshoi Kavkaz	172
	78 84 90	Upper Svaneti Kazbek Region Khevsureti Georgian Military Road	172 178 179 180
Health Resorts	91	Georgian Military Road	100
TRAVELLING THROUGH THE COUNTRY	93	Abkhazia	183
Kartli Inner Kartli	96 96	Abkhazian (Western) Caucasus Maritime Abkhazia Sukhumi All-Union Health Centre	184 184 191 194
Along the Roads and Through the Towns of Inner Kartli	99 107	Ajaria	197
Industrial Heart of Georgia Tbilisi, Capital of Georgia Rustavi	108 124	Batumi Towns and Health Resorts of	201
Lower Kartli	126	Ajaria	203
Kakheti	131	South Ossetia	206
Inner Kakheti Tusheti Outer Kakheti	131 139 141	Southern Zone Northern Mountain Zone	208 210

This book will acquaint the reader with Georgia, one of the most colourful Republics of the Soviet Union. Nature has generously endowed Georgia with humid subtropics of the Black Sea coast, a variety and wealth of mountain forests, succulent upland pastures, bountiful green valleys and innumerable rapid rivers. People come to Georgia for treatment, vacationing and travel. Many health resorts are scattered over the sunny shores of the Black Sea and picturesque mountain valleys. Dozens of paths lead to mountain passes. The numerous mineral springs possess curative properties.

In Soviet time the Georgian people have performed a heroic feat, transforming Georgia from a backward outlying area of the tsarist empire into a flourishing industrial and collective-farm socialist Republic. The authors will guide the reader along the roads of their country, will show its remarkable landscapes and fascinating towns with many carefully preserved old monuments, and will tell about the interesting history of the Georgian people, and their old culture.